
501-20 - SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM

FREELANDER 2 - LR2  (LHD) - VIN: 321215 >  (1a) (01 / 03) 117

501-20 - SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM

GY-YE,0.5,200

RD,6.0,2065

BN-YE,0.5,800

WH-RD,4.0,2235

BU-RD,4.0,2235

GY-YE,0.5,2355

GN-BU,0.5,2355

YE,0.35,2520

GN,0.35,2520

WH-BU,0.35,615

WH,0.35,665

BU-GN,0.75,530

YE-OG,0.35,2845

BN-YE,0.5,2240

BK-GN,2.5,2575

BK-GN,1.5,2575

BU-OG,0.5,1880BU-OG,0.5,100 BU-OG,0.5,495

BU-GN,0.75,2820

BU-OG,0.35,545

BU-GN,0.75,2380

BK-VT,1.5,110BK-VT,0.5,1290

YE-OG,0.35,2425

BK-VT,1.5,210

BU-OG,0.5,2255

GN-BU,0.5,2255

GY-YE,0.5,2255

GY-VT,0.5,2355

VT-GY,0.5,2355

YE-OG,0.5,2355

BU-OG,0.5,2355

BN-YE,0.5,230

RD,25.0,675

BN-YE,0.5,2215

BN-YE,0.5,1985

BN-YE,0.5,2025

BN-YE,0.5,980

BN-YE,0.5,925

BK,35.0,200

BN-YE,0.5,1805

GY-VT,0.5,200

OG,0.5,200

OG,0.5,3010

BU-OG,0.5,200

GN-BU,0.5,200

OG-GN,0.5,200

OG-GN,0.5,740

OG-GN,0.5,540

VT-GY,0.5,200

YE-OG,0.5,200

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

Airbag-Side-Driver (U119)

Junction box-Central (P101)

C33M2-2
C33NX-6

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

ignition (R285)
Relay-Restraints

RELAY 12P
PCB

FP56

10.0 Amps

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
POWER MINI

FP31

5.0 Amps

FP60

10.0 Amps
C22C-13 C22D-13

C23E-9 C23F-9

D

Sheet3

C

Sheet3

Air bag disable (S426)
Switch-Passenger-

C22C-9 C22D-9
indicator (J214)
air bag disable
Passenger

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine controlJunction box-Battery (P147)

Collision signal (G180)
Diode-

FUSE 1E POSITION

C23X-20 C23W-20

C11P-9 C11N-9

over (T353)
Sensor-Roll-

C12G-7 C12H-7

FE17

60.0 Amps

FE23

40.0 Amps

FE27

40.0 Amps

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control

Battery (P100)

14.5 Volts

C33P-10C33T4-2 A

Sheet2

C33M4-2

C33M2-1
C33NX-5

C33N-6

C33N-5

C33N-9
C33M4-1

C33NX-9

C33N-10

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C33NX-10 B2

Sheet2

Driver (S394)
Switch-Buckle-

B

Sheet2

C33P-5 C33T2-1

C33P-6 C33T2-2

C33P-9 C33T4-1
Airbag-Side-Passenger (U118)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Passenger (S395)
Switch-Buckle-

C3R114-19
SIDE AIRBAG DRIVER -

C3BP01F-5

C3BP01G-10

C3BP01F-25

C2BP01C-43

C2BP01C-14

S2BP31

C2BP01B-4

C1BP01D-22 VBATT1
C2BP01C-45

C1BP01D-16 VBATT4

C1BP01D-20 VBATT3

MS CAN H

MS CAN L

C2BP01B-5

CRASH SRS SIG
C2BP01A-21

C2R114C-21
PAC0S B +

C2R114C-17
PAD INDICATOR

C2R114C-20
HS CAN L

C2R114C-19
HS CAN H

C2R114C-24
IGN

C2R114C-18
PAC0S A +

S9BP31

G3D140-1

C2R224B-2

Gold Plated

S2DB05H

S2DB04H

C2R224B-1
C2R224B-5

C9R116-1C9R116-2

S2D134A

S2D134C G3D134-1

C1E104F-19
I_S_CRASH

C1BB03A-12 C1BB03A-39

S2R113 C2R114C-23
EVENT SIGNAL

C3R114-20
SIDE AIRBAG DRIVER +

C3R114-25
BELT LOCK DRIVER

C1BB03G-1

C1BB01B-1

C1BB01A-52

C1BB01A-73

C3R114-7
SIDE AIRBAG PASS +

C3R114-8
SIDE AIRBAG PASS -

C3R114-30
BELT LOCK-PASS

C1E105B-42
CRASH

C1DC02A-1 C1DC03-1 G1D108A-1

C3R105-1Gold Plated

C3R105-2Gold Plated

C3R201-2

C3R201-1

C3R106-1Gold Plated

C3R106-2Gold Plated

C3R203-1

C3R203-2
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FREELANDER 2 - LR2  (LHD) - VIN: 321215 >  (1a) (02 / 03) 118

GY-BU,0.5,200
BU-GY,0.5,540

BU-GY,0.5,740

YE-VT,0.5,7135

BN-BU,0.5,5570

BU-GN,0.5,5570

BN-WH,0.5,7135

OG,0.5,3010

OG-GN,0.5,540

OG-GN,0.5,740

VT-WH,0.5,1915(LHD)

YE,0.5,1915(LHD)

BU-GY,0.5,1715

VT-GY,0.5,2905VT-GY,0.5,3275

OG-BN,0.5,2255OG-BN,0.5,200

OG-GN,0.5,200 OG-GN,0.5,2255

OG-BN,0.5,2355

OG-GN,0.5,2355

BN-GN,0.5,3055

BU-OG,0.5,3055

GN-BK,0.5,200
YE-VT,0.5,2255

YE-VT,0.5,2355

VT-GN,0.5,3275

BU-GN,0.5,3645

GN-BN,0.5,3645

VT-GN,0.5,2905

GN-WH,0.5,2720

GY-BN,0.5,2720

OG-BU,0.5,1400

VT-BN,0.5,2570

YE-GN,0.5,2570

BU,0.5,2570

WH,0.5,2570

YE-GN,0.5,100

BU,0.5,100

WH,0.5,100

VT-BN,0.5,100

GY-BU,0.5,1885

VT-GN,0.5,1885

OG-YE,0.5,1400

YE-GY,0.5,2295

WH-BU,0.5,2295

WH-OG,0.5,2510

BN,0.5,2510

OG-BK,0.5,200

OG-BU,0.5,200

OG-YE,0.5,2355

OG-BU,0.5,2355

GY-OG,0.5,3785

BN-WH,0.5,3785

WH-BU,0.5,2635

BU-WH,0.5,2635

WH-BU,0.5,2905

BU-WH,0.5,2905

VT-OG,0.5,2275

BN-BU,0.5,2275

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

C33M9-1
C33NX-19

curtain-Passenger (U126)
Air bag-Side

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

curtain-Driver (U125)
Air bag-Side

A

Sheet1
B

Sheet1

B2

Sheet1
column-Collapse (M345)
Actuator-Steering

Driver side (T392)
Sensor-Front impact-

C21D-20 C21C-20

C33N-8

Driver (U121)
Pre-tensioner-

C33M9-2

Seatbelt-Driver (U127)
Pretensioner-

Driver (T360)
Sensor-Seat position-

C33NX-20

C33N-19

C33N-20

C33NX-8
C33M3-2

Driver side-Rear (T396)
Sensor-Side impact-

C33NX-7

C33N-7
C33M3-1

C21D-21 C21C-21

Driver side-Front (T394)
Sensor-Side impact-

Driver (U129)
Air bag-Lower-

Airbag-Passenger (U102)

Clockspring (S227)
Driver (U106)
Airbag-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Passenger side-Rear (T397)
Sensor-Side impact-

Passenger (U122)
Pre-tensioner-

C33P-8 C33T3-2

C33P-7 C33T3-1

Passenger (U128)
Pretensioner-Seatbelt-

C21C-10 C21D-10

C21C-11 C21D-11

Passenger side (T393)
Sensor-Front impact-

Passenger side-Front (T395)
Sensor-Side impact-

C2R114C-9
AIRBAG STAGE 1 PASS +

C2R114C-10
AIRBAG STAGE 1 PASS -

C2R114C-2
AIRBAG STAGE 2 DRIV +

C2R114C-1
AIRBAG STAGE 2 DRIV -

C3R114-18
CURTAIN DRIVER -

C3R114-17
CURTAIN DRIVER +

C3R114-9 CURTAIN PASS -

C3R114-10
CURTAIN PASS +

C2R114C-4
AIRBAG STAGE 1 DRIV -

C2R114C-3
AIRBAG STAGE 1 DRIV +

C2R114C-12
STEERING COLUMN +

C2R114C-11
STEERING COLUMN -

C2R114C-8
AIRBAG STAGE 2 PASS +

C2R114C-7
AIRBAG STAGE 2 PASS -

C3R114-26
SENSOR-ACCEL DRIV 1 +

C3R114-27
SENSOR-ACCEL DRIV 1 -

C3R114-29
SENSOR-ACCEL PASS 1 +

C3R114-28
SENSOR-ACCEL PASS 1 -

C2R114C-14
SENSOR UPFRONT DRIV +

C2R114C-13
SENSOR UPFRONT DRIV -

C2R114C-15
SENSOR UPFRONT PASS +

C2R114C-16
SENSOR UPFRONT PASS -

C3R114-22
SENSOR-ACCEL DRIV 2 +

C3R114-21
SENSOR-ACCEL DRIV 2 -

C3R114-23
SENSOR-ACCEL PASS 2 +

C3R114-24
SENSOR-ACCEL PASS 2 -C3R114-2

PRETENSIONER DRIVER +

C3R114-33
DRIVER SEAT TRACK

C3R114-1
PRETENSIONER DRIVER -

C3R114-34
SENSOR GND

C3R114-3
RETRACTOR DRIVER +

C3R114-4
RETRACTOR DRIVER -

C6R111-1
Gold Plated

C5R109-2

Gold Plated

C5R109-1
Gold Plated

C6R111-2

Gold Plated

C2R168A-1
Gold Plated

C2R168A-2

Gold Plated

S3R137

C1R213-1

C3R120-2

C3R215-2

C3R215-1

C5R146-2

C5R146-1

C3R120-1

C3R219-2

C3R219-1

C1R213-2

C3R217-2

C3R217-1

C2R114C-6
KNEE AIRBAG DRIVER +

C2R139-1Gold Plated

C2R115D-4

Gold Plated

C2R115D-5

Gold Plated

C2R115D-1

Gold Plated

C2R115D-2

Gold Plated

C2R101B-1
Gold Plated

C2R115B-1

C2R115B-2 C2R101B-2
Gold Plated

C2R115B-4

C2R115B-3

C2R101A-2
Gold Plated

C2R101A-1
Gold Plated

C2R114C-5
KNEE AIRBAG DRIVER -

C2R103-2Gold Plated

C2R103A-2Gold Plated

C2R103A-1Gold Plated

C2R103-1Gold Plated

C2R139-2Gold Plated

C3R114-12
RETRACTOR PASS +

C3R114-11
RETRACTOR PASS -

C3R114-14
PRETENSIONER PASS -

C3R114-13
PRETENSIONER PASS +

C6R122-2Gold Plated

C6R122-1Gold Plated

C3R122-2Gold Plated

C3R122-1Gold Plated

C3R220-2

C3R220-1

C1R214-1

C1R214-2

C3R218-1

C3R218-2
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FREELANDER 2 - LR2  (LHD) - VIN: 321215 >  (1a) (03 / 03) 119

WH,0.35,410

GN,0.5D,1030

GN,0.5D,215

PK-OG,0.5D,1030

PK-BU,0.5D,215

BK-PK,0.5D,1030

VT,0.5D,215

BU-GN,0.75,2380

BN-YE,0.5,2240 BK-YE,0.75,740 (LHD)

BK-YE,0.5,740 (LHD)

BK-YE,0.75,740 (RHD)

BU-GN,0.5,450

WH,0.35,395

YE-VT,0.5D,450

BU-BK,0.5D,460

GN-BK,0.5D,460

WH-BU,0.35,365 (LHD ONLY)

WH,0.35,415 (LHD ONLY)

detector (T221)
Sensor-Occupancy-

(NAS ONLY)

Sensor-Seatbelt tension (T354)

(NAS ONLY)

mat (T355)
Sensor-Pressure-

(NAS ONLY)C

Sheet1

D

Sheet1

C33T6-1C33P-13

C33P-17

C33P-18C2363-2

Mat-Belt minder (D358)

NOT NAS / NOT AUS

C2363-1

C33P-20C0752-2

C33P-19C0752-1

C33P-14C33T6-2

C2638-3
Gold Plated

A

C2638-1
Gold Plated

C

C2638-2
Gold Plated

B

C2128-2
Gold Plated

C2128-3
Gold Plated

C2128-1
Gold Plated

S3DB04A

S3DB05A

C0962-14
Gold Plated

C0962-5
Gold Plated

GND

C0962-1
Gold Plated

IGN

C0962-3
Gold Plated

V-REF

C0962-4
Gold Plated

SIG

C0962-18
Gold Plated

HS CAN H

C0962-9
Gold Plated

HS CAN L
C0962-12
Gold Plated

SIGNAL

C0962-13
Gold Plated

GND

C0962-11
Gold Plated

V-REF

C3164-1 C3164-2

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

G3D139-1
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